THE PRAHA FALL CLASSIC
: AHA VALUE SHOW
September 23 - 25, 2022
Grant County Fairgrounds
Moses Lake, WA

JUDGE: Bob Bennett, JR of Swansea, NC - USEF "R"

SHOW STAFF
Show Manager Richard Galarza (253) 202-1117
Show Secretary Pat Hough (253) 279-6722
Show Treasurer Sheri Boito
Barn Manager Pete Rasmussen
Announcer Julie Gelderman
Awards Kim Rasmussen & Angee McKee
Farrier Zach Morris
Paddock Gate Channal Waters
Ringmaster Steve Bryson
Sponsorships Carol Rasmussen (509) 475-2878
Veterinarian (on call) Number posted at office

SPONSOREDBY

The Pacific Rim Arabian Horse Association

in partnership with
The Inland Empire Arabian Horse Club

SHOW COMMITTEE

Sheri Boito, Deborah Brown, Richard Galarza, Angie Miller, Kim Rasmussen, Julie Smith

The PRAHA Fall Classic AHA Value Show is recognized by
The Arabian Horse Association #220515612

Updates to this Prize List will be posted at www.pacificrimarabianhorseassn.com

ENTRIES TO BE EMAILED ON OR BEFORE SEPT. 6, 2022


Pat
Cross-Out

https://www.ieach.org
https://www.ieahc.org
https://pacificrimarabianhorseassn.com

PRAHA FALL CLASSIC AHA VALUE SHOW - TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

The class number is in bold in the left column — that’s the one to enter

Thursday Evening — Time to be Announced — Trail Schooling — Pay $10 on entry form or at the gate

FRIDAY MORNING - 7:30 AM

1 $20  (179)  Arabian English Trail

2 $20 (691  HAJ/AA English Trail

3 $20  (183)  Arabian English Trail ATR

4 $20  (695)  HA/AA English Trail ATR

5 $20  (179)  Arabian English Trail Green Horse
6 $20  (691)  HAJ/AA English Trail Green Horse
7 $20  (210)  Arabian Western Trail

8 $20  (645) HAJ/AA Western Trail

9 $20  (216)  Arabian Western Trail ATR

10 $20 (651) HA/AA Western Trail ATR

11 $20  (210)  Arabian Western Trail Green Horse

12 $20  (691) HA/AA Western Trail Green Horse
13 $15  (1027) A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Trail 10 & Under
14 $20 (1338) Arabian Trail In-Hand Eng/West
15 $20 (1394) HA/AA Trail In-Hand Eng/West
BREAK TO SET RANCH TRAIL
16 $20 (1778) Arabian Ranch Trail
17 $20 (2352 HAJ/AA Ranch Trail
18  $20 (1780) Arabian Ranch Trail ATR
19 $20 (2362) HAJ/AA Ranch Trail ATR

FRIDAY AFTERNOON - TIME TO BE ANNOUNCED

20 $10 (000) Practice class open to all

21 $20  (540) HAJAA Country English Pleasure

22 %20 (1936) Arabian Western Pleasure Select AATR

23 %20 (321) Arabian English Show Hack ATR

24 $20 (620) HAJ/AA Western Pleasure

25 $20  (111)  Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse

26 $20  (290)  Arabian Hunter Pleasure

27  $20 (2946) HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure Select AATR

28 $20 (515) HAJAA English Pleasure

29  $20 (2599) Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen

30  $20 (748) HAJAA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

31 $20 (104)  Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR Novice Rider
32 $20  (299) Arabian Hunter Pleasure Novice Rider

33 $15  (907) A/HA/AA Wall/Trot Hunter Seat, Saddle Seat Equitation 10 & Under
34 $20 (1378) Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ AATR

35 %20 (1261) A/HAJAA Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 11 & Over (rider may not cross enter into canter or lope classes)
36 %20 (1357) Western Horsemanship AATR

37 $20 (165)  Arabian Ladies Side Saddle English or Western

38 $20 (636) HAJ/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

39  $20 (2600) Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen

40 $20 (1640) HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure AATR

FRIDAY EVENING - TIME TO BE ANNOUNCED

41 320 (2696) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
42 320 (1632) Arabian English Pleasure AATR

43 $20 (759) HA/AA English Show Hack ATR

50 $20

44 $20  (206)  Arabian Western Pleasure AATR
45 $20  (450) HAJ/AA Colt/Gelding In-Hand 2 Yrs & Under
46 320  (450) HA/AA Gelding In-Hand 3 Yrs & Over
47 $20  (468) HA/AA Gelding In-Hand All Ages ATH
48 $20  (400) HA/AA Mare Breeding 2 Yrs & Under
49 $20  (400) HA/AA Mare Breeding 3 Yrs & Over
(418)

HA/AA Mare Breeding All Ages ATH



Friday evening, cont’d

51 $20 (1 Arabian Filly 2 Yrs & Under

52 $20 (1) Arabian Mare 3 Yrs & Over

53 $20 (10)  Arabian Mare Breeding All Ages ATH

54  $20 (26)  Arabian Gelding In-Hand 2 Yrs & Under

55 $20 (26)  Arabian Gelding In-Hand 3 Yrs & Over

56  $20 (34)  Arabian Gelding In-Hand All Ages ATH

57 $20 (14)  Arabian Colt Breeding 2 Yrs & Under

58 $20 (14)  Arabian Stallion Breeding 3 Yrs & Over

59  $20 (21)  Arabian Stallion Breeding All Ages ATH

60 $20 (590) HA/AA Mounted Native Costume

61 $00 (000) Supreme In-Hand/Breeding Horse — Open to first-place horses in Classes 45 -59
62 $50 (000) Liberty Horse Jackpot Class — Open to the first five horses to enter! We'll keep a wait list if needed.

Open to Purebreds & Half-Arabians. To be shown without tack, artificial appliances or appendages. A standard halter show whip is allowed. A two-
minute time limit is allowed for each horse. No more than two handlers per horse. Handlers will lead horse to a designated marker. Time & music will
start when the halter is removed. A time keeper will signal the end of two minutes. Handlers have two minutes to retrieve the horse or it will be
eliminated from the class. While at liberty, the horse may perform any gait or tricks, which will count to their performance score. Handlers may not
touch the horse with the whip or ride the horse until time is expired. Horses are encouraged to show Arabian presence. A music flash drive must be
furnished marked with the horse’s name & number. The show reserves the right to choose music if not supplied. Scoring system is from 1 to 10 to in
five categories: Type, presence, animation, movement and performance. Maximum score is 50. Show committee will handle all disputes & inquiries,
their decision final. One judge. Winner takes all, no holdbacks, no trophies or ribbons.

SATURDAY MORNING 8:00 AM

63 $10 (000) Practice class open to all

64 $20 (951)) Western Horsemanship JTR 18 & Under

65 $20 (1339) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure 18 & Under

66 $20 (83)  Arabian English Pleasure ATR

67 $20 (1733) Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure

68 $20 (939) Hunter Seat Equitation NTJ JTR 18 & Under

69 $20 (2344) HA/AARanch Rail Pleasure

70 $20 (733) HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

71 $20 (198) Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Novice Rider

72 $20 (95)  Arabian Country English Pleasure

73 $20 (524) HAJAA English Pleasure ATR

74 $20 (629) HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Novice Rider

75 $20 (304) Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse

76 %20 ( ) HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 18 & Under

77 %20 ( ) HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & Under
78 $20 (1936) Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Select 18 & Under
79 $20 ( ) HAJAA Western Pleasure AATR Select

80 $15 (890) A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Country/Hunter Pleasure 10 & Under
81 $20 (3008) Arabian Ranch Riding ATR

82 $20 (3028) HAJAARanch Riding ATR

83 $20 (225) Arabian Reining

84 $20 (660) HA/AA Reining

SATURDAY AFTERNOON - TIME TO BE ANNOUNCED

85 $20 (116)  Arabian Pleasure Driving

86 $10 (000) Practice Class open to all

87 $20 (938) AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Medal NTJ JTR 18 & Under

88 $12 (913)  A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Western Equitation 10 Yrs & Under

89 $20 (1333) HAJ/AA English Pleasure JTR 18 & Under

90 $20 (190) Arabian Western Pleasure

91  $20 (619) HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR

92 $20 (290)  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

93 $20 (925) A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation ATR

94 $20 (754) HA/AA English Show Hack
(949)
(566)

95 $20 A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation ATR
96 $20 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse




Saturday afternoon, cont’d

97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20

(1340)
(2946)
(2236)
(950)
(1642)
(1633)
(1329)
(733)
(1631)

Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Select 18 & Under
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Select 18 & Under
AHA Western Horsemanship Medal JTR 18 & Under
HA/AA English Pleasure AATR

Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

SATURDAY EVENING - TIME TO BE ANNOUNCED

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

$20
$20
$20
$20
$25
$25
$25
$25
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20

(561)
(170)
(305)
(741)
(000)
(000)
(000)
(000)
(2695)
(75)
(594)
(556)
(190)
(610)
(754)
(630)
(150)

HA/AA Pleasure Driving

Arabian Ladies Side Saddle English/Western ATR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Novice Rider

Arabian & Half-Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Jackpot
Arabian & Half Arabian English/Country Pleasure ATR Jackpot

Arabian & Half-Arabian Ranch Rail ATR Jackpot
Arabian & Half-Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Jackpot
HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
Arabian English Pleasure

HA/AA Mounted Native Costume ATR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Limit Horse
Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse

HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle English or Western ATR
Arabian English Show Hack

HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse

Arabian Mounted Native Costume

SUNDAY MORNING 8:00 AM - A short break will be taken mid-session

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

$20
$20
$15
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$15
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20

(1371)
(918)

Showmanship AATH

Showmanship JTH 18 & Under

Showmanship Walk/Trot 10 Yrs & Under

Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 Yrs & Over
Arabian Performance Halter Geldings 3 Yrs & Over
Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 3 Yrs & Over
HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 Yrs & Over
HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings 3 Yrs & Over

ATR JACKPOT CLASSES!!
Arabians & Half-Arabians competing together.
(classes are not recognized)

Class entry fee is $25. 75% of the class fees
will be paid to the winner of each class!

Supreme Performance Halter Horse — Open to first place horses in classes 126 - 130

Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR
HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR

A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 10 Yrs & Under

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Select

Arabian Ranch Horse Riding

HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding

Arabian Country English Pleasure Limit Horse
HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Novice Rider
Arabian Reining ATR

HA/AA Reining ATR

AHA Reining Seat Equitation Medal JTR 18 & Under
Lead Line

AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal JTR 18 & Under
HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle English or Western
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 18 & Under

HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Select

Arabian English Pleasure JTR

Arabian Mounted Native Costume ATR




Entry Information, Policies & Stabling

EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN, WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT
USEF RULE BOOK AND WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

ABBREVIATIONS: ATR Amateur to Ride ATH Amateur to Handle AATR Adult Amateur to Ride JTR Junior to Ride

ABUSE, CRUELTY & CONDUCT: All AHA rules regarding abuse, cruelty and conduct will be strictly enforced.

AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS,
HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION,
AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID AHA MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE
EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR. WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE OWNER AND
AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP. SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL
OR NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT QUALIFYING
COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT AHA REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITITORS IN
LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)

AHA VALUE SHOW: This show only counts toward AHA qualifications and programs.

AMATEUR OWNER FAMILY/UNRELATED OWNER DEFINITION: Registration papers of horses entered in amateur owner and junior owner classes
must in the name of the competitor or a member of the competitor's family or if unrelated owners then the following new rule applies: two non-related
owners are now able to co-own and show in owner classes IF 1) the ownership is an AND ownership not an OR ownership2) no family member of a
professional may enter into this relationship 3) “non family owners” are defined as two distinct individuals who are not related as family as defined by
USEF or EC. 4) the horse must be registered with one of the five Registries in US or Canada or another approved registry. 5) family members of
these two co-owners are NOT permitted to show in owner classes. 6) both co-owners must be members of USEF or EC and hold valid
amateur cards. 7) co-ownership is limited to two distinct individuals — no farms or business entities. Please see USEF AR110.4.e for
complete requirements and limitations. Horses registered in a farm, ranch, syndicate, partnership or corporation name may be shown in Amateur
Owner classes provided the family is the sole owner of the farm or entity as defined by USEF rules.) The sale of a horse does not eliminate this
registration requirement. Contracts of Sale or Bill of Sale will not be accepted for owner classes.

ARRIVAL AND DEPARTURE: Move-in day is Thursday, September 22, 2022 after 8 AM. Departure is Sunday, September 25 by 7 PM. Earlier arrivals or
later departures must be approved by the show and an extra fee will be charged.

AWARDS: A prize to first place and ribbons to 6th in all classes except junior exhibitor equitation classes which will be through 8th.

BEDDING: Please order and pay for all needed shavings on your initial entry. We may only use shavings purchased from the fairgrounds.

BREEDING/GELDING IN-HAND CLASSES/PERFORMANCE HALTER: Classes will be conducted using the Comparative System. The AHA score sheet
will be used for Performance Halter.

DISCIPLINE: Exhibitors are warned that any act of discourtesy or disobedience to the officials on the part of the owner, trainer, groom or rider will
disqualify the horse from adjudication. The show committee reserves the right to remove a horse, owner, rider or groom from the show without being liable
for compensation or damages. It is a violation of USEF rules to commit any act or make remarks during the show that are considered offensive or made
with the intent to influence or cast aspersions on the judging, and any exhibitor may be barred from the show for this offense.

DISPUTE NOT COVERED BY RULES: Should any question or dispute arise not provided for in the governing rules, the same shall be referred to the
Show Committee whose decision shall be final.

DOGS: Dogs are not permitted to be loose on competition grounds and must be on a leash or otherwise contained. Individuals must not lead dogs on a
leash while mounted. Pet owners are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from their pet behaviors. Pet owners failing to
comply with this rule may be subject to penalty.

ENTRY DUE DATE: Entries are to be emailed on or before midnight on September 6, 2022.  Entries received after this date will be considered a late
entry and be charged an additional fee of $25 per horse. Please pay using PayPal (Friends & Family - if not, extra fees will be collected at show) or mail
on or before check by 9/6/2022. Entries will be considered a post entry if payment is not received within 5 days of entry date and charged post fee of $25.
ENTRIES: Neither post-dated nor open checks will be accepted. Payment by check is to be postmarked on the day the entry is emailed or a PayPal
payment made the day the entry is emailed. Three entries constitute a class. The show committee reserves the right to cancel or combine classes which
have not filled. Show management reserves the right to reject any entry or require cash or a money order for an entry if it is in the best interest of the
show. By signing and submitting an entry to this show, itis your intent to show and agree to our rules. You agree to pay all fees due and understand
that refunds will not be made except for reasons set forth in our withdrawal policy below. Please contact the show secretary for clarification

if you have any questions regarding entry policies. One check or PayPal payment per entry form, please.

FIRE MARSHALL RULES: Aisle ways between stalls must remain open. Stall drapes must be fire retardant. The Fire Marshall may inspect the grounds
during the competition and may ask for proof of fireproofing. SMOKING IS NOT allowed in the arenas, barn areas or stands.

GATE HOLDS & GATE RULE: When it is found that a gate hold must be requested by an exhibitor, such request shall be made to the Paddock Master
prior to the close of judging of the class immediately before the class requiring the gate hold. The reason for the request must be stated. The gate-hold will
be a maximum of three (3) minutes. Appropriate warning will be given to all exhibitors if there is a gate hold in effect. AR 107.1: When horses are
competing collectively, if a first horse does not enter the in-gate ready to participate within one minute from when the class is called into the
ring, a warning is issued. a. Exhibitors will then have one additional minute to start the steady stream of horses into the in-gate. b. If no horses
have entered the gate at the conclusion of the additional one minute, the gate shall be closed and the class is deemed concluded. c. Once
the first horse has entered the in-gate, a steady stream of horses must be maintained. d. Should the steady stream be broken after the two
minutes have elapsed, the gate shall be closed and judging will commence. e. A steady stream is defined as a constant flow of horses
moving forward through the in-gate with a reasonable and safe distance between them (i.e. two to four horse or horse and buggy lengths in
between). f.Show Management in conjunction with the Steward may deviate from this procedure as circumstances warrant. A starting order
will be established in all classes in which horses compete individually and one minute allowed for an entry to enter the ring.

HOTEL: Our host hotel is The Ten Pin Inn, Moses Lake. Mention the show to receive the show rate.

OFFICE: Open Thursday from 2:00 PM - 9:00 PM. Friday - Sunday from 7:00 AM until 30 minutes after the last session of the day.




PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR: All juniors riding in hunter, jumper and hunter seat equitation sections, while riding anywhere on the
competition grounds, must wear properly fitted protective headgear which meets or exceeds ASTM/SEI standards for equestrian use
and carries the SEl tag. Harness must be secured and properly fitted. Any rider violating this rule at any time must immediately be
prohibited from further riding untilsuch headgear is properly in place.

OPEN CHECKS: In fairness to all exhibitors, open checks are not allowed for the initial entry. Open checks should be left for adding items
when packets are picked up or for any outstanding balance. Secretary will finalize and deposit any check left open.

PAYMENT OF ENTRIES: PayPal (Send to a friend) is our preferred method of payment. To avoid fees, be sure to “Send to a Friend”.
Checks and money orders are also accepted.

POST ENTRIES after September 6 will be accepted at the additional fee of $25 per horse. Post entries close before the end of the session
prior to the session in which the class is scheduled.

RIDER/CLASS CHANGES: Please make all rider/handler changes in the office before the end of the session prior to the class. Class
changes after the close of entries will be charged $5.00 per class unless an error on the part of the secretary. The substitution

of one horse for another in an equitation class is an exception.

RV RESERVATIONS: Reserve and pay for your RV parking at www.gcfairgrounds.com. Click the link, then “Camping”.

SELECT RIDERS: Are not limited to Select classes.

STABLING: Stalls are available from Thursday 8 AM through Sunday 7:00 PM. Those exhibitors requiring stabling before Thursday 8 AM
and after Sunday 7:00 PM must make arrangements with us at least one week in advance of the show. Contact the show secretary. An
early arrival fee/late departure fee of $30 per stall per night will be charged. A horse may be brought to school providing a full stall is
purchased, a liability release signed and a $25 school horse fee paid. Send an entry form with basic information and a signed release.
SHARPS CONTAINERS have been placed throughout the barns. Please use them.

STALLIONS are not permitted to be shown by Junior Exhibitors in showmanship or walk/trot classes.

SUBSTITUTION OF JUDGES: We reserve the right to substitute or re-assign judges if the need arises.

VACCINATION POLICY: Exhibitors are asked to be in compliance with standard vaccination show requirements. Bring the
completed form, signed by your veterinarian, with you to the competition. Competition Management reserves the right to
review vaccination documentation. Non-compliant entries may be quarantined or denied permission to unload, and will not be
allowed to compete nor to mingle with other horses. No refunds will be given if right to compete is denied because the
Vaccination Record is missing or incomplete.

WITHDRAWAL OF ENTRY: A refund of fees, less the office fee of $25, will be made if a veterinarian or Dr. note is presented by 8 PM on
September 22.

A COMPLETE ENTRY IS TWO PAGES: (no need to send copies of cards or papers)

1) THE ENTRY FORM WITH CORRECT NUMBERS of current AHA Competition membership cards for owners, trainers and riders

and registration numbers of horses (including the 1A,2A if Half-Arab). If you have a USEF number (not required), please provide it.

2)THE AHA RELEASE with all required signatures on the entry form. A parent or guardian must sign for all minors to ride. If a minor is also

the owner and trainer, then a parent or guardian must sign as owner and trainer. In these instances, the parent or guardian need not have AHA
memberships. If leasing or purchasing the horse on contract, then a copy of that document must be sent to be able to show the horse

in your name. If not, the owner shown on the registration certificate must have an AHA competing membership or pay the $35 Single
Event Membership.

FEES

Office Fee per horse $ 2500 Regular Class $20.00
AHA 9-90 per horse $ 5.00 Walk/Trot Class $15.00
Results Fee per horse $ 5.00 Sponsor a Class $25.00
Horse or Tack Stall $135.00 Horse to School (entry form with releases) $25.00
Day Stall per day - no overnight $ 45.00 Liberty Jackpot Class $50.00
Shavings per bale $ 10.00 Performance Jackpot Class $25.00
AHA Single Event Fee for non-members $ 35.00 Trail Schooling $10.00

DRIVING DIRECTIONS TO THE GRANT COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS

FROM EITHER DIRECTION OF 1-90 TAKE EXIT 179 toward Othello, Moses Lake, Ephrata. Turn onto WA-17N.
Follow WA-17N for 6.3 miles. Turn left onto Airway Drive (Conoco Fuel Station on corner). Travel 1.5 miles and the
Grant Countv Fairarounds is on vour left. Use the Gold Gate.



https://www.gcfairgrounds.com
Pat
Cross-Out


2022 CLASSES BY SECTION

BREEDING/IN-HAND/PERFORMANCE HALTER HUNTER PLEASURE

o4 Arabian Gelding 2 & Under 26 Arabian Hunter Pleasure

95 Arabian Gelding 3 & Over 108  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

56 Arabian Gelding All Ages ATH 92 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

o1 Arabian Mare 2 & Under 39 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen

52 Arabian Mare 3 & Over

53 Arabian Mare ATH All Ages
57 Arabian Stallion 2 & Under
58 Arabian Stallion 3 & Over

105  Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR
136  Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Select
32 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Novice Rider

: : 103  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR
4513 ﬁ:ﬂznGiﬁzliu%nzAg Iiljrﬂleéges 99 Arabign Hunter Pleasure JTR Select
46 HAJAA Gelding 3 & Over 113 Arabian & HA Hunter Pleasure ATR Jackpot*
47 HAAA Gelding ATH All Ages 104 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure
48 HA/AA Mare 2 & Under 30 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
49 HA/AA Mare 3 & Over 70 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse
50 HA/AA Mare ATH All Ages 41 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
127 Arabian Performance Halter Geldings 3 & over 135 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR
126 Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 & over 27 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Select
128  Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 3 & over 109 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Novice Rider
130  HAJAA Performance Halter Geldings 3 & over 65  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR
129 HAJAA Performance Halter Mares 3 & over 98  HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Select
(Performance Halter horses MUST show in a performance class!) LADIES SIDE SADDLE
COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE 37  Arabian Ladies Side Saddle English or Western
72 Arabian Country English Pleasure 107  Arabian Ladies Side Saddle English or Western ATR
25 Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse 146 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle English or Western
139 Arabian Country English Pleasure Limit Horse 119  HAJAA Ladies Side Saddle English or Western ATR

102 Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR LEADLINE
97 Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR AL 1 oad | ing - B §

31 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR Novice Rider 144 Lead Line - Riders 2-6 EXHIBITION

111 Arabian & Half Arabian Country/English ATR Jackpot LIBERTY

21 HA/AA Country English Pleasure 62 Liberty Horse Jackpot (limited to first 5, call before entering)
96 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME

117 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Limit Horse 122 Arabian Mounted Native Costume

40 HAJAA Gountry English Pleasure AATR 150  Arabian Mounted Native Costume ATR

77 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR .
. L 60  HAJ/AA Mounted Native Costume
140  HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Novice Rider 116 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume ATR

ENGLISH PLEASURE PLEASURE DRIVING
115 Arabian English Pleasure 85 Arabian Pleasure Driving
42 Arabian English AATR 106  HAJ/AA Pleasure Driving

66 Arabian English Pleasure ATR

149 Arabian English Pleasure JTR

111 Arabian & Half Arabian English/Country ATR Jackpot
28 HA/AA English Pleasure

101 HAJ/AA English AATR

73 HA/AA English Pleasure ATR

89 HA/AA English Pleasure JTR

RANCH HORSE

137 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding

81 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR
138  HAJ/AA Ranch Horse Riding

82 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR
67 Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure

132 Arabian Ranch Rail Pleasure ATR

ENGLISH SHOW HACK 112 Arabian/Half Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Jackpot
120  Arabian English Show Hack 69 HA/AA Ranch Rail Pleasure

23 Arabian English Show Hack ATR i

o1 HAJAA Eng?lish Show Hack 133 HA/AARanch Rail Pleasure ATR
43 HA/AA English Show Hack ATR REINING

EQUITATION 83  Arabian Reining

68 Hunt Seat Equitation NTJ 18 & Under 141 Arabian Reining ATR

34 Hunt Seat Equitation NTJ AATR 84  HA/AA Reining

87 Hunter Seat Equitation Medal JTR 142 HA/AA Reining ATR

93 Saddle Seat Equitation ATR

145  Saddle Seat Equitation Medal JTR SHOWMANSHIP

95 Western Seat Equitation Riders ATR 123 Showmanship AATH

143 Reining Seat Equitation Medal JTR 124 Showmanship JTH




Classes by Section, cont’d

TRAIL, ENGLISH

1 Arabian

2  HARA

3 Arabian ATR
4 HAAA

5  Arabian Green
6 HA/AA Green
TRAIL IN HAND

14 Arabian Eng/\West
15 HA/AA Eng/West

TRAIL, RANCH

16 Arabian

17 HA/AA

18 Arabian ATR
19 HA/AA ATR
TRAIL, WESTERN
7 Arabian

8 HA/AA

9 Arabian ATR
10  HA/AAATR

11 Arabian Green Horse

12 HA/AA Green Horse

13 AHA/AA Walk/Trot 10 & Under
WALK/TROT 10 & UNDER

33 Walk/Trot Hunt/Country/English Equitation
80  Walk/Trot Hunt/Country/English Pleasure
88  Walk/Trot Western Equitation

134 Walk/Trot Western Pleasure

125  Walk/Trot Showmanship

WALK/TROT 11 & OVER
35  Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 11 & Over (Rider may not cross
enter to lope classes)

WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP

36  Western Horsemanship AATR
64  Western Horsemanship JTR

100 Western Horsemanship Medal JTR

WESTERN PLEASURE

90 Arabian Western Pleasure

75 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse

118 Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse

29  Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
44  Arabian Western Pleasure AATR

22  Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Select

71 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Novice Rider
147 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

78  Arabian Western Pleasure JTR Select

110 Arabian & HA Western Pleasure ATR Jackpot*
24 HA/AA Western Pleasure

38  HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

121 HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse

114  HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
91  HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR

79 HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Select

74 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Novice Rider
76 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

148 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Select

(53/«%4347//’:, (/)zyor: 7976



East-WestFALL Classic Value Show

Joint Venture PRAHA/ IEAHC

September 23-25, 2022 ¢ Moses Lake, Washington

SHOW MARKETING OPPORTUNITIES

CLASS SPONSORSHIPS
Regular classes, lead-line, walk trot..........ccccoccvveviiiinieeennens $25

GOLD SPONSOR.....ucovtiuininisninessessessecsessessassassassassssaesses 3150

Includes 7 Class sponsorships

SPONSOR OF HONOR.......cucvverruinrersuensnnsessanssessansnssanees 3300
Includes 10 Class sponsorships, advertising banner (supplied by the show), half page B&W advertisement in official horse show on-
line program.

RUBY SPONSOR... cereessansnsssessanssnssses D400

Includes: 14 Class sponsorships, full page B&W advertisement in the on-line horse show program, advertising banner placed in a
high traffic area, Facebook & website links to your business. Sponsorship received by August 1, 2022 will also receive the added
bonus of recognition in the online Official Prize list.

EMERALD SPONSOR SRR, o101

Includes: 18 Class sponsorships, full page B&W advertisement in the on-line horse show program, advertising banners placed in
high traffic area, facebook & website links to your business, reserved parking. Sponsorship received by August 1, 2022 will also
receive the added bonus of recognition in the online Official Prize list.

PLATINUM SPONSOR... S—. ) W0 [0[0)

Includes: 1 session sponsorship, a full-page color advertisement in the on-line Horse Show Program, multiple adverting banners,
awards presentations, Facebook & website links to your business. Sponsorship received by August 1, 2022 will also receive the
added bonus of recognition in the online Official Prize list.

DIAMOND SPONSOR. .$2,500

Includes: 4 session sponsorship, 2 full page color advertisement in the On-Line Horse Show Program, Main indoor arena named
after corporate sponsor, multiple adverting banners, awards presentations, Facebook & website links to your business. Sponsorship
received by August 1, 2022 will also receive the added bonus of recognition in the online Official Prize list.

—PLEASEPRINT—

COMPANY CONTACT NAME
ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE EMAIL

WEBSITE

INFORMATION TO APPEAR ON BANNER
LEVEL OF SPONSORSHIP (_) Class (_)Championshio class (_) Gold (_) Honor (_) Ruby (_) Emerald (_) Platinum (_) Diamond
REQUESTED CLASS NOS. #__# # # # # #

Contact Chairperson: Carol Rasmussen
(509) 475-2878 email: firesteed@att.net All sponsorships received by September 1st will be acknowledged in the show
program, and receive recognition and thanks from the show announcer during the class. Sponsors may submit their web link for
placement on the IEAHC website and FaceBook Pages.

Make checks payable to IEAHC or pay online at PRAHAFallClassic@gmail.com

Mail to: Sheri Boito Hibbs 8716 W. Rutter Pkwy Spokane, WA 99208 (509)874-4701

Camera Ready Ad Copy to be sent to: Carol Rasmussen firesteedfarm@att.net
IEAHC and PRAHA are 501 C3 non-profit corporations.




AHA™ Show Number
220515612

I i THE ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATION™
ARABIAN RECOGNIZES THE ARABIAN DIVISION OF THIS SHOW

HORSE ASSOCIATION

Sponsored By The Pacific Rim Arabian Horse Association
The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine association serving members in the United States and Canada. It registers and maintains a database of more than
one million Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo- Arabian horses and administers more than $2.5 million in annual prize money. AHA produces championship events,
recognizes over 375 Arabian horse shows and distance rides annually and provides activities and programs that promote breeding and ownership. For information
about Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call 303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org or visit ArabianHorses.org

All Arabian/Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian exhibitors entered in this event must be a current AHA member with a Competition Card or pay a Single Event Membership fee
per person. This includes any owner, trainer, driver, rider, or halter handler who exhibits horses in the show ring or signs the entry form as the responsible person for
any individual's horse.

To join the The Pacific Rim Arabian Horse Association
(insert club name, if an AHA affiliate)

please contact Mary Openshaw

(Insert Secretary or Membership Chair name)
shawsing@centurylink.net

{Address of Secretary or Membership Chair)

Contributions or gifts to AHA are not tax deductible as charitable contributions. However, they may be deductible as ordinary and necessary business expenses if so
advised by appropriate tax counsel.
Join AHA through your local club for the following great member benefits:

= Reduced rate for competition privileges across a variety of disciplines for local, regional and national AHA-approved shows and rides

= Peace of mind with 1 million in personal liability insurance through Equisure

= Preferred rates on horse registrations and transfers

= Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

= Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and prize money programs

= Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels

The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written and signed complaints relating to judges' and stewards' conduct when filed by
exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or others, and when accompanied by a filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments, compliments, questions,
inquiries are encouraged when appropriate (no filing fee required). Write: Judges & Stewards Commissioner, 10805 East Bethany Dr., Aurora, CO 80014;
(303) 696-4539.

AHA 090031 (Rev. 12/2020)
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2022 PRAHA Fall Classic AHA Value Show

Grant County Fairgrounds - Moses Lake, WA
September 23 -25

ENTRIES TO BE EMAILED ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

EMAIL ENTRIES TO:
PATRICIA HOUGH
peprmntpatii@q.com
Questions? 253.279.6722

Horse’s Registered Name Registration# required* D Arabian Horse's USEF# (optional) |  Horse’s USDF# (optional)
|:| Half or Anglo
Sire Dam Sweepstakes? | Gender Color Height, if over 4 years
Arabians: No leading zeros, only the number; Half-Arabians include 1A, 2A, etc. Canadian include CAHR or CPAR
OWNER (Exactly as it appears on AHA#
horse registration papers or contract)
OWNER Email USEF/ECH USDF# optional
FARM / BUSINESS FARM FARM Phone#
Name (if OWNER) AHA# USEF#
TRAINER (person who has care and custody). AHA#
o If OWNER, OK to write SAME
% TRAINER Email USEF/ECH USDF# optional
é STABLE WITH: Phone#

Enter the class number, tab and enter the class fee (on bottom of this page), tab and repeat as needed.

Class# TOTAL $
Class Fee $ 0
Name (EXACTLY as it DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Rider’s Relationship to horse owner(s) for owner classes
appears on AHA Card) YES I:NO
AHA # USEF/ECH USDF# optional
Class# TOTAL $
Class Fee $ O
Name (EXACTLY as it DOB MM/DD/YY teur € Rider’s Relationship to horse owner(s) for owner classes
appears on AHA Card) mﬂ YES O
AHA # USEF/ECH USDF# optional
Class# TOTAL $
Class Fee $ O
Name (EXACTLY as it DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Rider’s Relationship to horse owner(s) for owner classes
appears on AHA Card) YESI:NO
AHA # ‘ USEF/ECH USDF# optional ’
MANDATORY FEES hﬁrsre ‘ $ Qry ‘ FEE$ FACILITY FEES $$ ‘ QTY = FEE$ MISCELLANEOUS FEES $ QTY FEE$
Office Fee $25| 1 $ 25 Shavings per bag $10 $0 AHA Single Event Membership| ¢ 35 $0
AHA 9-90 $51| 1 $5 Horse Stall Th. 8 AM - Sun. 7 PM | $135 $0
AHA Results $5 1 $5 Tack Stall 8 AM - Sun. 7 PM $135 $0 Trail School $10 $0
Day Stall per day, no overnight $45 $0 Horse to School $ 25 $0
Post Entry per horse after 9/6 | $ 25 $0
Class Changes after 9/6 $5 $0
MANDATORY TOTAL $ 35 FACILITY FEE TOTAL $0 MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL $0
|:| PAYPAL CHECK PAYABLE TO PRAHA CLASS FEES
) . Postmarkedthedayentryis emailed Regular Classes = $20 $35
Pay same day entry is emailed Walk/Trot 10 & Under Classes $15
PAYPALTO: ;’g:;'ogggi E?I’H; Performance Jackpot =$25
PRAHAFallClassic@gmail.com WA 9833 Liberty Class=$50 (callfirst) PayPal users be sure to pay to
Payment must be rec'd within 5 days of entry or Post Entry Fee of $25 added. "Friend" or fees will be added.

Email entry to Patricia Hough: peprmntpatii@g.com on or before September 6. Trouble with this form? 1) Update your Adobe 2) phone me if you still have problems 253.279.6722


http://www.gaitkeeper.com/
mailto:lkolke@aol.com
Pat
Cross-Out


Please read and complete release

AHA ENTRY AGREEMENT
I have read the rules conceming competitions as printed in the Arabian Horse Association® (AHA®) Handbook and the Value Show Rules and agree to be bound by and subject to
those Rules and understand all decisions made by the judge are deemed final and can not be protested.

AHA ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION
This document waives very important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing.
In consideration for AHA permitting me to participate in this Compefition, and by signing the entry blank, | agree as follows:

I AGREE that | choose to participate voluntarily in this Competition, as a rider, driver, handler, leasee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, junior exhibitor, or as a parent or guardian of a junior
exhibitor. | AM FULLY AWARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT HORSE SPORTS AND PARTICIPATION IN THIS COMPETITION INVOLVE SERIOUS RISK OF HARM
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RISKS OF ACCIDENT, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING DEATH, BROKEN BONES, HEAD INJURIES, TRAUMA, PAIN AND
SUFFERING, AND PROPERTY DAMAGE. | ASSUME ALL RISKS OF HARM TO ME, MY HORSE OR MY PROPERTY.

1 AGREE as a Horse Show Participant (or Parent/Guardian of Participant if a minor) to waive all claims which may otherwise arise from, including but not limited to infectious
bacteria, viruses, fungi/mold, parasites or other agents which may be present at the Horse Show (and most other outdoor locations) and can cause infection in humans, as well
as in animals.

| AGREE for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to release AHA, the Competition, the facilities leased by the Competition and the owner(s) of the
facilities, and all of their respective officers, officials, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers, affiliated organizations and insurers (collectively, the "Released Parties") from
any and all claims for damage, loss, or injury to myself, other persons, horses or other property belonging to me to the fullest extent permitted by law that arises out of or
relates in any way to the Competition and my participation in the Competition INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES, LOSS, OR INJURY RESULTING FROM ANY
ACTS, FAILURE TO ACT, NEGLIGENCE OR NEGLECT OF OTHER ENTRANTS, THE RELEASED PARTIES, THEIR CONTRACTORS OR INVITEES, as well as for theft,
vandalism, fire, other casualty damage, or damage arising out of any defects in the premises.

| AGREE to indemnify and hold harmless (that is pay all losses, damages, attorneys fees and costs of) the Released Parties from and against any and all claims, demands, penalties,
actions, losses, costs, damages, injuries, liabilities and obligations (including attorneys fees) of whatsoever kind and nature, which may be asserted against or incurred by any of them
as a result of (1) my participation in the Competition or (2) any act, failure to act, or neglect (a) by me, my agents, employees, riders, handlers, trainers, coaches, drivers, contractors or
invitees, or (b) by any animal owned or exhibited by me or in my custody or control.

| AGREE to accept AS FINAL any decision of AHA, the Show Commission or Show Officials concerning my qualification or the qualification of my horse to enter the Competition or
any results of the Competition, except to the extent that the Rules of AHA, the Competition, Equestrian Canada or U.S. Equestrian Federation permit a protest or hearing of such
decisions. Should a hearing be requested, | agree to accept AS FINAL the decision of the particular hearing body. | agree to release, hold harmless and not to sue AHA, the
Competition Sponsor, their officers, directors, employees, volunteers or members conceming any decision of AHA, the Competition, its Show Commission, Show Officials or any
hearing body that relates to my qualifications or my horse(s)’ qualifications to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition.

| AGREE that AHA has the sole right to control, sell, supervise or give away (or assign to others the right to do so) the exclusive rights to broadcast, televise, reproduce, transmit and
disseminate all or part of this event, and | agree that AHA may use or assign, in any way AHA sees fit, photographs, films, videos, audios, cablecasts, or other likenesses of me and
my horse taken during the course of the Competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the Competition or AHA. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and
they may not be used in such a way which implies endorsement of any company, product, product category or service. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights
in connection with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation.

| AGREE and represent that | am qualified and eligible to enter and/or participate in the Competition and every horse | am entering is qualified and eligible as entered .
| FUTHER AGREE that by participating in an Amateur class that | am in compliance with the USEF Amateur rule.

By signing below as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child's participation and agree to all of the above provisions, and further agree to assume all of the
obligations of this AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification personally and on behalf of the child.

This AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification is govemed by the Laws of the State of Colorado and is intended to be interpreted as broadly as possible. | agree
that exclusive jurisdiction and venue (place) for any legal action against AHA, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers or agents shall be in the local district courts or the federal
court of the State of Colorado. If any part of this agreement is determined to be unenforceable, all other parts shall remain in effect.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this agreement are
the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility.

Owner -** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X
Trainer or Custodian of horse @ show - ** Mandatory )

No Junior Signatures  Adult Owner must sign if no trainer Signature X
Rider 1 - ** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X
Rider 2 - ** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X
Rider 3 -** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X
Rider 4 -** Mandatory No Junior Signatures Signature X

EMERGENCY PHONE CONTACT:



Thank you to our Platinum Friday Night
Dinner Sponsor! Good Chevrolet and the
Sherldan Famlly

TRADE up at ,
Good Chevrolet &
and FIND FREEDOM _
at every destination.

VIEW INVENTORY

IT'S ALLIN THE NAME.

Entertainment to be Nick Canger!!




HIGH
COUNTRY




Horse - Farm/Ranch - Liability

MARKEL




IF YOU CAN LAUGH TOGETHER, YOU CAN WORK TOGETHER.
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Dream Meadows
Show team is Proud to
sponsor the East West

All Region Classic
- Value Show
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Forever JKM (Ever After x Alada Khisses) Training Sales and
2020 Reserve National Champion Sport horse

Lessons Specializing in
working Western and
SportHorses

Dream Meadow Arabians

611 W Montgomery Road Deer
Park WA. 99006

(609) 362-7191

Cowaesee us atthe show
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Youth/Amateur friendly
Western Pleasure
Country/English Pleasure
Hunter
Sport Horse
Equitation/Horsemanship
Showmanship

Eagle Mountain Arabians « www.eaglemtnranch.com
Trainers: Kim McLaughlin - cell 206-679-4098
Alberto Esquivel - cell 425-420-5134
Board, Training, Lessons, Sales




Many thanks to Jackie Davenport for Sponsoring the
Trail Session!
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KT Pete Rasmussen Training
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Lin-Dan Arabians, Dan and Linda Pomeroy Hull
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RV reservations
Grant County Fairgrounds

www.gcfairgrounds.com - Click on “CAMPING”

AIRWAY DR.

ai3did HLNOS

TVAINYYO



https://www.gcfairgrounds.com

	ADP3A4F.tmp
	AHASM Show Number
	tHE ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATIONSM
	AHASM Show Number

	ADP70D.tmp
	AHASM Show Number
	tHE ARABIAN HORSE ASSOCIATIONSM
	AHASM Show Number


	Moses Lake WA: 
	Veterinarian on call: 
	undefined: 
	DOIDQATI: 
	undefined_2: 
	E: 
	undefined_3: 
	18: 
	lhom: 
	Helj: 
	a: 
	undefined_4: 
	Horses Registered Name: 
	Registration required: 
	Arabian: Off
	HA/AA: Off
	Horses USEF optional: 
	Horses USDF optional: 
	Sire: 
	Dam: 
	Sweepstakes?: Off
	Gender: 
	Color: 
	Height if over 4 years: 
	OWNER Exactly: 
	AHA: 
	OWNER Email: 
	USEFEC: 
	USDF optional: 
	FARM  BUSINESS Name if OWNER: 
	FARM AHA: 
	FARM USEF: 
	Phone: 
	TRAINER: 
	AHA_2: 
	TRAINER Email: 
	USEFEC_2: 
	USDF optional_2: 
	STABLE WITH: 
	Phone_2: 
	1: 
	2: 
	1_2: 
	2_2: 
	1_3: 
	2_3: 
	1_4: 
	2_4: 
	1_5: 
	2_5: 
	1_6: 
	2_6: 
	1_7: 
	2_7: 
	1_8: 
	2_8: 
	1_9: 
	2_9: 
	1_10: 
	2_10: 
	TOTAL1Rider: 0
	Rider 1 Name EXACTLY: 
	DOB MMDDYY: 
	Rider 1 Yes: Yes
	Rider 1 No: Off
	Riders Relationship to horse owners for owner classes: 
	AHA_3: 
	USEFEC_3: 
	USDF optional_3: 
	1_11: 
	2_11: 
	1_12: 
	2_12: 
	1_13: 
	2_13: 
	1_14: 
	2_14: 
	1_15: 
	2_15: 
	1_16: 
	2_16: 
	1_17: 
	2_17: 
	1_18: 
	2_18: 
	1_19: 
	2_19: 
	1_20: 
	2_20: 
	TOTAL2Rider: 0
	Rider 2 Name EXACTLY: 
	DOB MMDDYY_2: 
	Rider 2 Yes: Off
	Rider 2 No: Off
	Riders Relationship to horse owners for owner classes_2: 
	AHA_4: 
	USEFEC_4: 
	USDF optional_4: 
	1_21: 
	2_21: 
	1_22: 
	2_22: 
	1_23: 
	2_23: 
	1_24: 
	2_24: 
	1_25: 
	2_25: 
	1_26: 
	2_26: 
	1_27: 
	2_27: 
	1_28: 
	2_28: 
	1_29: 
	2_29: 
	1_30: 
	2_30: 
	TOTAL3Rider: 0
	Rider 3 Name EXACTLY: 
	DOB MMDDYY_3: 
	Rider 3 Yes: Off
	Rider No: Off
	Riders Relationship to horse owners for owner classes_3: 
	AHA_5: 
	USEFEC_5: 
	USDF optional_5: 
	Office Fee: 25
	QTYOffice Fee: 1
	FEEOffice Fee: 25
	USEF DA Fee: 5
	QTYUSEF DA Fee: 1
	FEEUSEF DA Fee: 5
	AHA Post Competition: 5
	QTYAHA Post Competition: 1
	FEEAHA Post Competition: 5
	AHA Judges Education: 20
	QTYAHA Judges Education: 1
	FEEAHA Judges Education: 20
	Mandatory Add1: 
	Row5: 15
	QTYRow5: 1
	FEERow5: 15
	Row6: 
	QTYRow6: 
	Mandatory Add2: 
	Row7: 
	QTYRow7: 
	FEERow7: 
	TOTAL4Mandatory: 35
	Shavings: 10
	QTYShavings One Time Deliver: 
	FEEShavings One Time Deliver: 0
	4 NIGHTS: 135
	QTY4NIGHTS: 
	FEE4stallnights: 0
	3 NIGHTS: 135
	QTY3NIGHT: 
	FEE3stallnights: 0
	2 NIGHTS: 45
	QTY2NIGHTS: 
	FEE2stallnights: 0
	QYTdaystall: 
	Day Stall: 60
	FEEdaystall: 0
	RVfull: 30
	FEERVfull: 0
	RVew: 
	TOTAL5Facility: 0
	QYTRVfull: 
	FEERVew: 0
	Show Pass: 35
	QTYshowpass: 
	FEEshowpass: 0
	AMHA nonmember fee: 
	QTYnonmember: 
	FEEnonmember: 0
	Trail School: 10
	QTY1: 
	FEE1: 0
	QTY2: 
	FEE2: 0
	QTY3: 
	FEE3: 0
	QTY4: 
	FEE4: 0
	Write In 2: 
	WriteIn$$: 
	QTYWriteIn2: 
	FEEWriteIn2: 0
	TOTAL6Miscellaneous: 0
	ENTRY TOTAL: 35
	Text1: 
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box6: Off
	QTYRVew: 
	Text2: 
	Post Entry: 25
	ClassChanges: 5
	H to school: 25
	Please read and complete release: 
	fill_2: 
	fill_3: 
	fill_4: 
	fill_5: 
	fill_6: 
	fill_7: 
	Emergency phone: 


